Fausto Bigi

Personal data
Year of Birth
Citizenship

Education
1995
1985

Professional experience

Since March 1, 2016

2012-2016

2008-2012
2011-2012
2008-2011

2006-2008

1993-2006
2004-2006
1999-2003
1993-1999

1986-1993

1959

Brazilian

Business Administration (MBA), INSEAD, France

Graduation in Mechanical Engineering, Faculdade de
Engenharia Industrial, Brazil

Autoneum Group
Head Business Group SAMEA (South America, Middle East & Africa),
Member of the Group Executive Board

Correias Mercurio SA, Jundiai, Brazil
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

Autoneum, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Deputy Head BG SAMEA, Sao Paulo, Brazil

Head South America, Sao Paulo, Brazil

Faurecia, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Purchasing Director South America

Valeo Lighting Systems
Branch Marketing Director, Paris, France
Chief Executive Officer Brazil, Sdo Paulo, Brazil

Purchasing Director, Paris/Sao Paulo, France/Brazil

Itautec Informatica, Sao Paulo, Brazil
Senior Manager



