autoneum

Fausto Bigi

Personal data Year of Birth



Citizenship	Brazilian
Education	
1995	Business Administration (MBA), INSEAD, France
1985	Graduation in Mechanical Engineering, Faculdade de Engenharia Industrial, Brazil
Professional experience	
Since March 1, 2016	Autoneum Group Head Business Group SAMEA (South America, Middle East & Africa), Member of the Group Executive Board
2012-2016	Correias Mercúrio SA, Jundiaí, Brazil Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
2008-2012	Autoneum, São Paulo, Brazil
2011-2012	Deputy Head BG SAMEA, São Paulo, Brazil
2008-2011	Head South America, São Paulo, Brazil
2006-2008	Faurecia, São Paulo, Brazil Purchasing Director South America
1993-2006	Valeo Lighting Systems
2004-2006	Branch Marketing Director, Paris, France
1999-2003	Chief Executive Officer Brazil, São Paulo, Brazil
1993-1999	Purchasing Director, Paris/São Paulo, France/Brazil
1986-1993	Itautec Informatica, São Paulo, Brazil Senior Manager

1959